SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.

8258-8276/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2015 in CRLRP No. 908-909, 919-932/2012 and 969-971/2012 in passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

M/S. ARAFAT PETRO CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

is contended that Judgment the Impugned does

disclose the reasons which persuaded the Court to remand the matter for re-hearing and to pass a Judgment, in accordance with law.

are inclined to agree with the submission.

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, the operation of

Impugned Order shall remain stayed.

Signature Not Verified

(USHA BHARDWAJ) (SUMAN JAIN)

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.10.06

AR-CUM-PS

13:36:55 IST Reason:

COURT MASTER

SECTION II ITEM NO.24 COURT NO.11

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.

8258-8276/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2015 in CRLRP No. 908-909, 919-932/2012 and 969-971/2012 in passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010319482015/truecopy/order-2.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

not

the

not

We

M/S. ARAFAT PETRO CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

is contended that the Impugned Judgment does

disclose the reasons which persuaded the Court to remand the matter for re-hearing and to pass a Judgment, in accordance with law.

are inclined to agree with the submission.

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, the operation of

the Impugned Order shall remain stayed.

Signature Not Verified

(USHA BHARDWAJ) (SUMAN JAIN)

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.10.06

AR-CUM-PS

13:36:55 IST

COURT MASTER Reason: