```
\204REVISED
ITEM NO.58
```

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).

8258-8276/2015

M/S. ARAFAT PETRO CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr Sarad Kr Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite last opportunity granted, respondent nos. 3 6,9,11,14,15,16 and 19 have not filed counter affidavit. The ld. Counsel submits that he will be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day. If filed, be taken on record, otherwise further opportunity stands declined. However, the ld counsel appearing for these respondents submits that he appears for respondent nos. 7,8 and 10 also and undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit during the course the day.

Respondent nos. 1,2,12,13,17 and 20 have already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar