SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 8258-8276/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2015 in CRLRP No. 908/2012, CRLRP No. 909/2012, CRLRP No. 919/2012, CRLRP No. 920/2012, CRLRP No. 921/2012, CRLRP No. 922/2012, CRLRP No. 923/2012, CRLRP No. 924/2012, CRLRP No. 925/2012, CRLRP No. 926/2012, CRLRP No. 927/2012, CRLRP No. 928/2012, CRLRP No. 929/2012, CRLRP No. 930/2012, CRLRP No. 931/2012, CRLRP No. 932/2012, CRLRP No. 969/2012, CRLRP No. 970/2012 and CRLRP No. 971/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

M/S. ARAFAT PETRO CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let a complete set of paperbooks be supplied to the counsel for the respondents.

List the matter for arguments after two weeks.

As prayed for in the letter circulated, rejoinder affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master (Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master